0B/30/2023  16:28Bs)le Fourche Livestock - (R F 0024004
THIS SCHEDULE FILED
RECEIVED  Belle Fourche Livestock Market, LLC UNDER THE
Angust 30, 2023 18662 Livestock Road PACKERS & STOCKYARD ACT
USDA, AMS, FIPY, Belle Fourche, SD 57717 Y
PACKERS & STOCKYARDS DIVISION o
DES MOINES, 1A Tariff No. 9 TARIFF NO. g
BFFECTIVE 09/09/2023
kffective: S ——
Section 1.  Selling Commission
a. Calves, Roping Cattle, and all other cattle sold by the head $25.00/head
b. Feeder cattle sold by the pound $20.00/head
g Butcher cattle sold by the pound, Cows-Heiferettes-Bulls $25.00/head
e -Bulls~1,200 pounds & over—— — — - $40.00Mead -
€. Stock Cows & Bred Heifers sold by the head $30.00/head
f Cow with Calf Unit tagged to match $37.00/umit
g Cow with Calf Unit not tagged to match $39.00/unit
h, Registered Cattle & Special Sales 2% gross sales
$75.00/head minimum
i Loose Horse Consignment A 7% gross sales
' $75.00/head minimum
i Open Consignment Rider Horses 7% gross sales
‘ $150.00/head minimum
k Hogs $15.00/head
L Feeder & Breeding Lambs $3.00/head
m.  Killer Ewes, Killer Bucks, Killer Goats $2.00/bead
Bection 2,  Yardage
a. Calves sold by the head $2.00/head
b. Feeder cattle sold by the pound ' $2.50/head
C. Butcher cattle sold by the pound, Cows -Heiferettes - Bulls $2.75/head
d. Bulls ~ 1200 pounds & over o )  $3.75/head
€. Stock Cows & Bred Heifers sold by the head | - $2.75/kead
f Cow with Calf Unit - $3.00/undt
g. Registered Cattle & Special Sales $5.00/head
h. Horses $5.00/head
i, Feeder & Breeding Lambs ° $1.00/head
i Killer Ewes, Killer Bucks, Killer Goats $1.00/head

Section 3. Veterinary Services
a. The schedule of charges on all necessary veterinary services performed by an accredited
veterinarian will be at posted umiform per- head rates, pursuant to company agreements with the
veterinarian performing such services and does not contain any charges retained by the market.

Section 4, Insurance
a. Livestock 0016 of gross sales
b. Payment 000375 of gross sales
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Section 5. Special or Unusual Bervices
a. Special sales & marketing service, such as invelved in featured registered cattle and calf sales,
not usnally required in handling livestock for sale and other than specified, will be charged for
under special arrangement.
b. Special Bred Cattle sales
1. Advertising charge $2.75/head
¢. Catalog Horse Sale Charges as Advertised
Section 6,  Feed
a, All feeding at the market shall be done by the company or under its direction.
b. All feed, as fed, shall be charged for at cost £.0.b. the market business.

- Beetien 7.——No-Sales . S e

No Sale charges shall apply when the consignor declares his consignment no sale on price bid,

a.
bids in his consignment or withdraws the same prior to actual sale.

b. No Sales
1. Calves s0ld by the head $25.00/head
2, Feeder cattle sold by the pound $25.00/head
3. Butcher cattle sold by the pound, Cows -Heiferettes - Bulls $25.00/head
4, Bulls — 1200 pounds & over $40.00/head
5. Stock Cows & Bred Heifers sold by the head $35.00/head
6. Cow with Calf Unit tagged $40.00/unit
7. Cow with Calf Unit not tagged §45.00/unit
8. Registered Cattle & Special Sales $100.00/head
9. - All other Cattle $50.00/head

Belie Fourche Livestock Market, LLC

Wﬂﬁ Date: _g ~L0 22 -~

Bv:
Baxter Anders, Owner
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